X93/X94 Middlesbrough to Scarborough

via Whitby - Valid from Monday, June 6, 2022 to Wednesday, October 26, 2022

Monday to Friday - Scarborough Railway Station Stop S

X93 X93' X932 X94 X93 X93 X94 X94 X94 X94 X93 X93 X94 X93 X94 X94 X93 X93 X94 X93 X93 X93 X94 X93 X93 X93

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 9 - - - 0745 - - - 0845 - -~ 0920 - - - 0945 - 1020 - - - 1120 - - - 1220 -
Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane -- - - 0758 -- - - 0858 -- - 0933 -- - - 0958 -- 1033 -- - - 133 - - - 1233 -
Guisborough Market Place - - - 0812 - - 0818 0912 -- 0918 0947 -  -- 0948 1012 1018 1047 -- - 1048 1147 - - 1148 1247 -
Scaling Dam - - - - - - 0834 - - 0934 - - - 1004 - 1034 - - - 1104 - - - 1204 - -
Aislaby Bus Shelter - - - - - - 0847 - - 0947 - - - 1017 - 1047 - - - M7 - - - 27 - -
Whitby Bus Stn Stand 2 0616 0716 0716 - 0751 0826 0858 -- 0906 0958 -- 0936 1006 1028 -- 1058 -- 1036 1106 1128 - 1136 1206 1228 - 1236
High Hawsker Swan Farm 0627 0727 0727 - 0802 0837 -- - 0917 - - 0947 1017 -- - -~ - 1047 117 - - 11471217 - - 1247
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane 0633 0735 0735 - 0810 0845 - - 0925 -- - 0955 1025 -- - - - 10551125 - - 11551225 - - 1255
Fylingthorpe The Fylingdales 0636 0738 0738 - 0813 0848 -- - 0928 - - 0958 1028 -- - - - 1058 1128 - - 1158 1228 -- - 1258
Fylingdales The Flask Inn & Caravan Park 0645 0747 0747 - 0822 0857 - - 0937 - - 1007 1037 - - - - 1107 1137 - - 1207 1237 -- - 1307
Cloughton Playing Fields 0655 0757 0757 - 0832 0907 -- - 0947 - - 1017 1047 -- - - - M7 1147 - - 1217 1247 - - 1317
Peasholm Park Alpamare - - - - - - - - 0958 -- - - 1058 -- - - - - 1158 -- - - 1258 -- - -
Barrowcliffe Woodland Ravine 0707 0810 0810 - 0843 0918 - - - - - 1028 - - - - - 1128 - - - 1228 - - - 1328
Scarborough Railway Station - 0825 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Weaponness University - 0835 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S 0717 - 0825 - 0853 0928 -- - 1008 -- - 1038 1108 -- - - - 1138 1208 - - 1238 1308 - - 1338

X94 X93 X93 X93 X94 X93 X93 X93 X94 X93 X93 X93 X94 X93 X93 X93 X94 X93 X93 X93 X93 X93 X93 X93 X93 X93

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 9 - - 1320 - - - 1420 - - - 1520 - - - 1625 - - - 1725 - - 1825 - - 1925 --
Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane -- - 1333 - - - 1433 - - - 1533 - - - 1638 -- - - 1738 - - 1838 - - 1938 --
Guisborough Market Place - 1248 1347 - - 1348 1447 - - 1448 1547 - - 1548 1652 -- - 1653 1752 -- 1753 1852 -- 1853 1952 --
Scaling Dam - 1304 - - - 1404 - - - 1504 - - - 1604 - - - 1709 - - 1809 - - 1909 - -
Aislaby Bus Shelter - 37 - - - M7 - - - 17 - - - 1617 - - - 1722 - - 1822 - - 1922 - -
Whitby Bus Stn Stand 2 1306 1328 - 1336 1406 1428 - 1436 1506 1528 - 1536 1611 1628 - 1641 1711 1733 - 1741 1833 - 1841 1933 - 1941
High Hawsker Swan Farm 1317 - - 1347 1417 - - 1447 1517 - - 1547 1622 - - 16521722 - - 1752 - - 1852 -- - 1952
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane 1325 - - 13551425 - - 14551525 - - 15551630 - - 17001730 - - 1800 - - 1900 -- - 2000
Fylingthorpe The Fylingdales 1328 - - 1358 1428 -- - 1458 1528 - - 1558 1633 - - 1703 1733 - - 1803 - - 1903 -- - 2003
Fylingdales The Flask Inn & Caravan Park 1337 -  -- 1407 1437 - - 1507 1537 - - 1607 1642 -- - 17121742 - - 1812 - - 1912 - - 2012
Cloughton Playing Fields 1347 - - 1417 1447 - - 1517 1547 - - 1617 1652 - - 1722 1752 -- - 1822 - - 1922 - - 2022
Peasholm Park Apamare 1358 - - - 1458 - - - 1558 - - - 1703 - - - 1803 - - - - - - - - -
Barrowcliffe Woodland Ravine - - - 1428 - - - 1528 - - - 1628 - - - 1733 - - - 1833 - - 1933 - - 2033

Scarborough Railway Station D T T e T T
Weaponness University - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Scarborough Railway Station Stop S 1408 - - 1438 1508 -- - 1538 1608 -- - 1638 1713 -- - 1743 1813 -- - 1843 - - 1943 -- - 2043
X93 X93 X93

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 9 - 2025 -

Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane -- 2038 --

Guisborough Market Place 1953 2052 2053

Scaling Dam 2009 - 2109

Aislaby Bus Shelter 2022 - 2122

Whitby Bus Stn Stand 2 2033 - 2133

High Hawsker Swan Farm - - -
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane - - =
Fylingthorpe The Fylingdales - - -
Fylingdales The Flask Inn & Caravan Park -- - -
Cloughton Playing Fields - - -
Peasholm Park Apamare - = =
Barrowcliffe Woodland Ravine - - -
Scarborough Railway Station = = =
Weaponness University - = -
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S - - -

" Term Time Only 2 Only During School Holiday's



Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X93 X93 X93 X93 X93 X94 X93 X93 X93 X93

Weaponness Wheatcroft Avenue -
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S -
Peasholm Park Apamare -
Throxenby Scarborough Hospital -
Cloughton Sunday School -
Fylingdales The Flask Inn -
Fylingthorpe CE Primary School -
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane -
High Hawsker Swan Farm -
Whitby Bus Station 0723
Aislaby Glebe Farm 0734
Scaling Dam 0747
Guisborough Market Place 0803
Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane --
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11 -

Weaponness Wheatcroft Avenue -
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S 1420

Peasholm Park Apamare 1429
Throxenby Scarborough Hospital -

Cloughton Sunday School 1440
Fylingdales The Flask Inn 1449
Fylingthorpe CE Primary School 1458
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane 1502
High Hawsker Swan Farm 1509
Whitby Bus Station 1520

Aislaby Glebe Farm -
Scaling Dam -
Guisborough Market Place -
Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane --
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11 -

Weaponness Wheatcroft Avenue -
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S 1950
Peasholm Park Apamare -

Throxenby Scarborough Hospital 1958
Cloughton Sunday School 2009
Fylingdales The Flask Inn 2017
Fylingthorpe CE Primary School 2024
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane 2027
High Hawsker Swan Farm 2032
Whitby Bus Station 2041

Aislaby Glebe Farm -
Scaling Dam =
Guisborough Market Place -
Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane --
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11 -

" Term Time Only 2 Only During School Holiday's

0746
0753
0805
0814
0823
0827
0834
0845

X94

1525

0850 0920
- 0929
0858 -
0910 0940
0919 0949
0928 0958
0932 1002
0939 1009
0950 1020

- 1603

- 1614

- 1627
1539 1643
1553 --
1606 -

1001

- 1020
- 1029
- 1040
- 1049
- 1058
- 1102
- 1109
1058 1120

X93 X94 x93’

- 1738

- 1749

- 1802
1644 1818
1658 --
1711 -

1655
1705
1713
1725
1734
1743
1747
1754
1805

1120
1129
1140
1149
1158
1202
1209
1220

X93

1749
1803
1815

1206

X93

1813
1824
1837
1853

X94 X93 X93 X94 X93 X93

X93 X93 X94 X93 X93 X94 X93 X93 X93 X93

1220 -
1229 -
1240 -
1249 -
1258 -
1302 -
1309 -
1320 -

- 1913

- 1924

- 1937
1819 1953
1833 -
1845 -

1250
1258
1310
1319
1328
1332
1339
1350

X94

1835
1844

1855
1904
1913
1917
1924
1935

1320
1329
1340
1349
1358
1402
1409
1420

1339
1353
1406

X93

1900

1908
1920
1929
1938
1942
1949
2000

~ 1350 -
~ 1358 -
~ 1410 -
~ 1419 -
~ 1428 -
- 1432 -
~ 1439 -
1358 1450 1458
1409 -~ 1509
1422 - 1522

- - 1943

- - 1954

- - 2007
1924 1954 2023
1936 2006 --
1948 2018 -~



Saturday - Scarborough Railway Station Stop S

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 9

Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane

Guisborough Market Place
Scaling Dam

Aislaby Bus Shelter

Whitby Bus Stn Stand 2

High Hawsker Swan Farm
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane
Fylingthorpe The Fylingdales

X93

0636
0647
0653
0656

X93

0736
0747
0755
0758

Fylingdales The Flask Inn & Caravan Park 0705 0807

Cloughton Playing Fields

Peasholm Park Apamare
Barrowcliffe Woodland Ravine
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 9

0715

0726
0736

X93
1220

Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane 1233

Guisborough Market Place
Scaling Dam

Aislaby Bus Shelter

Whitby Bus Stn Stand 2

High Hawsker Swan Farm
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane
Fylingthorpe The Fylingdales

Fylingdales The Flask Inn & Caravan Park

Cloughton Playing Fields

Peasholm Park Apamare
Barrowcliffe Woodland Ravine
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S

1247

0817
0828
0838

at
these
mins

X94
0745
0758
0812

X93

0806 0836 0858

0817
0825
0828
0837
0847
0858
0908

Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X93 X93 X93 X93

Scarborough Railway Station Stop S
Peasholm Park Apamare
Throxenby Scarborough Hospital
Cloughton Sunday School
Fylingdales The Flask Inn
Fylingthorpe CE Primary School
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane
High Hawsker Swan Farm
Whitby Bus Station

Aislaby Glebe Farm

Scaling Dam

Guisborough Market Place

0723
0734
0747
0803

Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane --

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

Scarborough Railway Station Stop S
Peasholm Park Alpamare
Throxenby Scarborough Hospital
Cloughton Sunday School
Fylingdales The Flask Inn
Fylingthorpe CE Primary School
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane
High Hawsker Swan Farm
Whitby Bus Station

Aislaby Glebe Farm

Scaling Dam

Guisborough Market Place

X93

1539

Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane 1553

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

1606

0746
0753
0805
0814
0823
0827
0834
0845

X93

1603
1614
1627
1643

0804
0818
0831

X93
1600
1608
1620
1629
1638
1642
1649
1700

0917
0933

1708
1719
1732
1748

0847
0855
0858
0907
0917
0928
0938

X93
0850
0858
0910
0919
0928
0932
0939
0950

X93

0958
1009
1022
1038

1658
1711

each
hour
until

X94
0920
0929

0906
0917
0925
0928
0937
0947
0958

1008

1517
1528

X93

0948
1001

X93

1749
1803
1815

X94
0918
0934
0947
0958

X93
1520
1533
1547

X93 X93
0920 --
0933 -
0947 -

- 0936

X93 X94

1536 1611
1547 1622
1555 1630
1558 1633
1607 1642
1617 1652
- 1703
1628 -
1638 1713

X93 X94 X93 X93

0950
0958
1010
1019
1028
1032
1039
1050

X94

1738
1749
1802
1818

1020 --
1029 -
1040 -
1049 -
1058 -
1102 -
1109 -
1120 -

X93 X94
1805 -
1813 -
1825 -
1834 -
1843 -
1847 -
1854 -
1905 -

- 1819
- 1833
- 1845

1813
1824
1837
1853

X93 X94
1050 1120
- 1129
1058 -
1110 1140
1119 1149
1128 1158
1132 1202

X94 X93
- 1020
- 1033

1018 1047

1034 --

1047 -

1058 --

Then
a -

1139 1209 these ..

1150 1220

mins

X93

X93

X94 X93 X94 X94 X93

1735 -
1744 -
1756 -
1804 -
1813 -
1817 -
1824 --
1835 -

1843 -
1854 --
1907 -

1913
1924
1937

- 1854 1923 1924 1953

- 1906
- 1918

-~ 1936
-~ 1948

X93

X93

X94
1835
1844
1855
1904
1913
1917
1924
1935

X93 X93 X903 X94 X93
- 120 - - -

- M3B - - -

1048 1147 - - 1148

104 ~ - - 1204

M7 - - - 1217

1128 — 1136 1206 1228

- - 1471217 -

-~ 11551225 -

- - 1158 1228 -

-~ 1207 1237 -

- - 12171247 -

- - - 1258 -

- - 1228 - -

-~ - 12381308 -

X93 X93 X93 X93 X93 X93

- - - - 2025 -

D o —- - 2038 -

- 53 -~ 1953 2052 2053

- 09 ~ 2009 - 2109

- 2 - 2022 - 2122
M3 19412083 - 2133
52 -~ each 1952 ~ - -

00 - hour200 - - -

03 until 5903 - -

12 - 2012 - - -

2 - 202 - - -

3 - 2033 - - -

48 - 2043 - - -
X904 X93 X93 X904 X93 X903 X94
20 1350 -~ 1420 - 1455 1525
29 - - 1429 -~ - 1534
- 1358 - -~ - 1503 -
40 1410 -~ 1440 - 1515 1545
49 1419 -~ 1449 - 1524 1554
58 o 1428 -~ 1458 - 1533 1603
02 each 1432 - 1502 - 1537 1607
09 hour 1439 - 1509 - 1544 1614
20 U 1450 1458 1520 ~ 1555 1625
- - 1509 - -~ - -
- - 1522 - - e
= - 1538 - 1439 - -
- - - - 1453 -
- - - - 1506 - -
X93 X904 X93 X93 X94 X93

~ - 1900 1950 - 2050

~ -~ 1908 1958 - 2058

-~ 1920 2009 - 2109

- - 1920 2017 - 2117

- - 1938 2024 - 2124

- - 1942 2027 - 2127

- - 1949 2032 - 2132

- 1943 2000 2041 - 2141

- 1954 = o~ - -

- 2007 - o~ - -
1954 2023 - - 2024 -
2006 -~ - - 2036 -
2018 - - - 2048 -



Sunday - Scarborough Railway Station Stop S

X94 X93 X94 X94 X94 X93

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 9 0750
Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane 0803
Guisborough Market Place 0817

Scaling Dam -
Aislaby Bus Shelter -
Whitby Bus Stn Stand 2 -
High Hawsker Swan Farm -
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane -
Fylingthorpe The Fylingdales -
Fylingdales The Flask Inn & Caravan Park --
Cloughton Playing Fields -
Peasholm Park Apamare -
Barrowcliffe Woodland Ravine -
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S -

X94
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 9 -
Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane --
Guisborough Market Place -
Scaling Dam -
Aislaby Bus Shelter -
Whitby Bus Stn Stand 2 1506
High Hawsker Swan Farm 1517
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane 1525
Fylingthorpe The Fylingdales 1528
Fylingdales The Flask Inn & Caravan Park 1537
Cloughton Playing Fields 1547
Peasholm Park Apamare 1558
Barrowcliffe Woodland Ravine -
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S 1608

- 0818

- 0834

- 0847
0836 0858
0847 -
0855 --
0858 --
0907 --
0917 -
0928 --
0938 --

X93 X93

Sunday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

X93
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S -
Peasholm Park Apamare -
Throxenby Scarborough Hospital -
Cloughton Sunday School -
Fylingdales The Flask Inn -
Fylingthorpe CE Primary School -
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane -
High Hawsker Swan Farm -
Whitby Bus Station 0758
Aislaby Glebe Farm 0809
Scaling Dam 0822
Guisborough Market Place 0838
Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane --
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11 -

X93
Scarborough Railway Station Stop S 1700
Peasholm Park Alpamare -
Throxenby Scarborough Hospital 1708
Cloughton Sunday School 1720
Fylingdales The Flask Inn 1729
Fylingthorpe CE Primary School 1738
Robin Hood's Bay Thorpe Lane 1742
High Hawsker Swan Farm 1749
Whitby Bus Station 1800
Aislaby Glebe Farm -
Scaling Dam -

Guisborough Market Place -
Ormesby Roundabout - Cargo Fleet Lane --
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11 -

X93 X93

- 0858

- 0909

- 0922
0839 0938
0851 --
0903 --

0850 - 0920
0903 - 0933
0917 - 0947

X93 X93 X903
~ 0950 -
~ 0958 -
- 1010 -
- 1019 -
- 1028 -
- 1032 -
- 1039 -
~ 1050 1058
- - 1109
- - 12
0939 - 1138
0951 -~ -
1003 - -

X93 X94 X93

1900 -- 1808
- - 1819
- - 1832
- 1819 1848
- 1831 -
—- 1843 -

X94
1020
1029

1058
1102
1109
1120

1838
1849
1902
1918

1006
1017
1025
1028
1037
1047
1058

1108

X93
0948
1004
1017
1028

X94
0950
1003
1017

X93
1150
1158
1210
1219
1228
1232
1239
1250

1919
1931
1943

X93 X94 X93
-~ 1020
-~ 1033
~ 1018 1047
~ 1034 -
~ 1047 -
1036 1058 -
1047 - -
1055 - -
1058 -~ -
107 - -
M7 - -
128 - -
138 -~ -

X93 X94 X93
- 1220 1250
- 1229 -
- - 1258
- 1240 1310
- 1249 1319
- 1258 1328
- 1302 1332
- 1309 1339

1258 1320 1350
1309 - -
1322 - -
1338 - -

1938 -
1949 -
2002 -
2018 2019
- 2031
- 2043

X93
1220
1233
1247

X94

1306
1317
1325
1328
1337
1347
1358

1408

1336 1406
1347 1417
1355 1425
1358 1428
1407 1437
1417 1447
- 1458
1428 -
1438 1508

X93
1420
1433
1447

X94 X93 X93 X93 X94 X93 X94 X93 X93 X93 X94 X94
1420 1455 1525

1320
1329

1350
1358
1410
1419
1428
1432
1439
1450

1458
1509
1522
1538

1429

1503

1534

1440 1515 1545
1449 1524 1554
1458 1533 1603
1502 1537 1607
1509 1544 1614
1520 1555 1625

1600 --
1608 --
1620 --
1629 -
1638 -
1642 -
1649 -
1700 1708
- 1719
- 1732
- 1748

1630
1639
1650
1659
1708
1712
1719
1730
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